

GAHC010077022025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2044/2025

JIYAUR PASA
S/O LT SALIM PASA NALBARI TOWN WARD NO 8 PO AND PO NALBARI
DIST NALBARI ASSAM 781335

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SPECIAL COMMISSIOER AND SPECIAL SECRERTARY TO THE
GOVT OF ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPTT DISPUR GUWAHATI 6

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (ROADS)
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER
PWD
NALBARI ROAD CIRCLE
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD
NALBARI DISTRICT TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

5:MRINAL JYOTI NATH
MAJARHATI
BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE, MS B A AHMED,MR. M DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P W D,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

Date : 25.04.2025

Heard Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Additional Advocate General, Assam, appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 5 by registered post with A/D within 1 (one) week from today. Additionally, the petitioner is also permitted to cause service of notice on the respondent No. 5 by *dasti* service through the Registry of this Court within 1 (one) week from today. Thereafter, the petitioner shall file an affidavit to that effect.

List the matter on 21.05.2025.

The work Order issued to the respondent No. 5, shall be subject to the outcome of this writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant