

GAHC010077022025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2044/2025

JIYAUR PASA
S/O LT SALIM PASA NALBARI TOWN WARD NO 8 PO AND PO NALBARI
DIST NALBARI ASSAM 781335

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SPECIAL COMMISSIOER AND SPECIAL SECRERTARY TO THE
GOVT OF ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPTT DISPUR GUWAHATI 6

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (ROADS)
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

PWD
NALBARI ROAD CIRCLE
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD
NALBARI DISTRICT TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

5:MRINAL JYOTI NATH
MAJARHATI
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE, MS B A AHMED,MR. M DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P W D,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

21.05.2025

Mr. B. Gogoi, learned counsel submits that he will file affidavit-in-opposition within 2 days.

List the matter on **03.06.2025**, by which date Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel for the petitioner may file his affidavit-in-reply.

The matter pertains to the petitioner being L1 and the work order being issued to the respondent No.5.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant